Appendix 4: existing tables of fares

Sedgemoor District Council					
Taxi Fares with effect from May 2019					
For the first 600m or part thereof £3.00	£3.00				
Additional distance above 600m	20p per 140m				
Waiting rate of	20p per 40 seconds				
Extras					
Bank / Public Holidays (all day), and from 6pm Christmas Eve and New years eve until 7am the following day.	Additional 100% of proper fare				
Nightwork (11.00pm to 07.00am), and all day Sunday.	Additional 50% of proper fare				
All journeys with 5 or more passengers – at all times.	Additional 50% of total fare				
Luggage	20p per item				
Soiling Charge	£100 maximum				
Tolls and congestion charges may be passed on to the hirer.					

Booking Fee up to a maximum of £20 may be added to the proper fare where a hackney vehicle is used for Private Hire use within the district.

Mendip District Council – effective from 00:01 hours 1st April 2022						
	VEHICLES CARRYING UP TO 4 PASSENGERS FOR HIRINGS BEGUN BETWEEN THE HOURS OF:	VEHICLES CARRYING 5 OR MORE PASSENGERS FOR HIRINGS BEGUN BETWEEN THE HOURS OF:				
Tariff 1 For the first 522 yards: £3.20 For each subsequent 77 yards: 10p Waiting time for each completed 17.5 seconds or part thereof: 10p	07:00 – 23:00 Monday to Saturday					
Tariff 2 For the first 522 yards: £4.55 For each subsequent 77 yards: 15p Waiting time for each completed 17.5 seconds or part thereof: 15p	06:00 – 07:00 and 23:00 – 02:00 Monday to Sunday 07:00 – 23:00 Sunday, Bank Holidays (excluding Christmas, Boxing and New Year's Day) and between 18:00 – midnight on Christmas Eve and New Year's Eve	07:00 – 23:00 Monday to Saturday				
Tariff 3 For the first 522 yards: £5.90 For each subsequent 77 yards: 20p Waiting time for each completed 17.5 seconds or part thereof: 20p	02:00 – 06:00 Monday to Sunday All day Christmas, Boxing and New Year's Day	06:00 – 07:00 and 23:00 – 02:00 Monday to Sunday 07:00 – 23:00 Sunday, Bank Holidays (excluding Christmas, Boxing and New Year's Day) and between 18:00 – midnight on Christmas Eve and New Year's Eve				
Tariff 4 For the first 522 yards: £7.25 For each subsequent 77 yards: 25p Waiting time for each completed 17.5 seconds or part thereof: 25p		02:00 – 06:00 Monday to Sunday All day Christmas, Boxing and New Year's Day				

Extras:

Soiling - caused by vomiting, urinating, defecating or excessive spilled food or drink. A charge of up to £100 dependent on cost to remove.

Tolls and congestion charges – A charge not exceeding the charges incurred whilst conveying passengers may be passed to the hirer.

Banking – Only where legally permitted, a charge not exceeding the charges incurred may be charged per transaction where a credit/ debit is used to pay for the hire. (This will not apply to transactions with both banks based in the UK/ EU).

Note: For journeys of 5 miles and over – the continuance distance after 5 miles is 80 yards per meter increment – not 77 yards.

South Somerset District Council

Taxi Fares with effect from August 2022

Tariff One – Applies 06.00hrs to 23.00hrs Monday to Saturday.		Tariff Two – Applies 23.00hrs to 6.00hrs Monday to Saturday and all day Sundays.		Tariff Three – Applies to All English Bank Holidays and from 18.00hrs until midnight Christmas Eve & from 18.00hrs New Year's Eve until midnight.		
If the distance does not exceed one mile: For the whole distance	£4.60	If the distance does exceed one mile: For whole distance		£6.90	If the distance does not exceed one mile: For the whole distance	£9.20
If the distance exceeds 1 mile: For the first mile	£4.60	If the distance exceed mile: For the first mile		£6.90	If the distance exceeds 1 mile: For the first mile	£9.20
For each 1/10 of a mile or uncompleted part thereof after the first mile	30p	For each 1/10 of a mile or uncompleted part thereof after the first mile		50p	For each 1/10 of a mile or uncompleted part thereof after the first mile	60p
FOR WAITING, THE CARRIAGE BEING STATIONARY						
For each period of 2 minutes or part thereof			£1.15			
EXTRA CHARGES						
Soiling of vehicle			Up to £100			
Passengers in excess of four (for each additional passenger)		£1.15				
Use of boot for luggage, shopping, prams and bikes		£1.15 per item				
Pets, birds and animals per cage/animal		£1.15 per item				

Somerset West and Taunton Council Maximum Permitted Taxi Fares – Valid from 22nd September 2022

Standard Fare if the distance does not exceed 390 yards	£2.40				
If the distance does exceed 390 yards:					
For the first 390 yards	£2.40				
For each completed 135 yards or part thereof	20p				
Waiting Time for each completed period of 35 seconds	20p				
Other charges					
For hiring's commencing between 10pm and 7am	+ 50% of the Standard Fare				
For Saturday & Sunday	+ 50% of the Standard Fare				
For all Public and Bank Holidays	+ 100% of the Standard Fare				
Christmas Eve and New Years Eve from 6pm	+ 50% of the Standard Fare				
More than 4 Passengers at any point during the hire	+ 50% of the Standard Fare				
More than 4 Passengers between 10pm and 7am	+ 100% of the Standard Fare				
More than 4 Passengers Saturdays, Sundays, Bank/Public holidays	+ 100% of the Standard Fare				
Soiling Charge (caused by vomiting, urinating, defecating or excessive spilled food or drink)	£100				